

## CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:  ☑ FBC Engineering ☑ FBC Judge ☑ FBC Purchasing	Address: Phone: Web site:	301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas 77469 281-633-7500 www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
<ul><li>☑ Contractor</li><li>☑ Consultant</li></ul>		
PROJECT:	CHANGE ORD	ER NUMBER 1
Burney-Old Richmond (17207)	DATE	
CONTRACTOR:	PROJECT NUM	MBER 17207
Allgood Construction	BID NUMBER	23-033
1702 Settegast Ranch, Richmond, TX 77406	CONTRACT D	ATE 04/11/2023
The contract is changed as follows:	FBC PURCHAS	SE ORDER NO 225728
Long River Increased Paving Items & Add Stabilized Sand over Storm Sewer under Roadways		
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.		
	The Ori	ginal ( <b>Contract Sum</b> ) \$ 7,511,519.38
Net change by	previously autho	orized Change Orders \$ 0.00
The (Contract	t <b>Sum</b> ) Prior to th	is Change Order was \$7,511,519.38
The (Contract Sum) will be ☑ increased or Ⅰ	□ decreased or	☐ unchanged by
	this Change C	order in the amount of \$ 220,019.68
The new (Contract Su	m) including this	Change Order will be \$ 7,731,539.06
The Contract Time will be ☑ increased or □	decreased or	□ unchanged by 133 Days
The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is	☑ changed or	□ unchanged to 04/17/2025
Au	thorized:	
Honorable 301 Jackso	County Judge KP George on St., , Texas 77469	
Ву:		
(Sign	nature)	
DATE:		
_		



## CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	17207	Report Run Date	09/19/2024
Project Name	Burney-Old Richmond (17207)	Change Order Date	06/19/2024
Contract Number	CN-2	Original Contract Amount	7,511,519.38
Contractor	Allgood Construction	Current Contract Amount	7,511,519.38
Change Order Number	1	Net Change This Order	220,019.68
Short Description	Long River Increased Paving Items & Add Stabilized Sand over Storm Sewer under Roadways	Contract Amount After Change	7,731,539.06

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$		
Bidding	B.Roadway Items							
	106	Remove existing concrete pavement (All Depths)	SY	262.1000	12.00	3,145.20		
	11	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB - 6"	LF	116.0000	5.10	591.60		
	13	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-1/2")	SY	112.0000	59.40	6,652.80		
	17	ADA RAMP - TYPE 7	EA	1.0000	1,500.00	1,500.00		
	20	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (VARIOUS WIDTHS)	SY	19.0000	5.70	108.30		
	4	REMOVE OLD CONCRETE(CURB)	LF	116.0000	3.60	417.60		
	5	LIME TREATMENT (8" DEPTH)	SY	289.0000	3.90	1,127.10		
	6	HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY) OR COMMERCIAL LIME SLURRY	TON	37.0000	364.80	13,497.60		
	8	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8")	SY	262.1000	72.10	18,897.41		
	C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM SEWER ITEMS):							
	98	Additional CSS, 24" RCP	LF	2164.0000	17.42	37,696.88		
	99	Additional CSS, 30" RCP	LF	605.0000	25.68	15,536.40		
	100	Additional CSS, 24"x38" Elliptical RCP	LF	147.0000	21.77	3,200.19		
	101	Additional CSS, 36" RCP	LF	95.0000	88.85	8,440.75		
	102	Additional CSS, Concrete Box Culvert (3'x2')	LF	953.0000	16.87	16,077.11		
	103	Additional CSS, Concrete Box Culvert (4'x3')	LF	635.0000	16.62	10,553.70		
	104	Additional CSS, Concrete Box Culvert (5'x3')	LF	2184.0000	16.46	35,948.64		
	105	Haul off excess utility spoils from the additional CSS	CY	2775.5000	16.80	46,628.40		
	Container Total					220,019.68		
	Grand Total							